SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16291/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in WP No. 24873/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K KATHIRESAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN/ MANAGING DIRECTOR BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER