SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16291/201

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in WP No. 24873/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K KATHIRESAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN/MANAGING DIRECTOR BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent

(with office report)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

List the matter on 11th January, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash

Sharma

Date: 2015.12.04 16:37:43 IST

Reason: Card of Mr. OP

Sharma, AR-cum-PS is being

used by Mr. Deepak

Mansukhani, CM