SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16291/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in WP No. 24873/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K KATHIRESAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP. BY THE CHAIRMAN/MANAGING DIRECTOR BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

Date: 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.
Ms. Shruthi Parasa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On the request of learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents, four weeks' time is granted to correct the name of respondent no. 1 by deleting the words "Union Of India, rep. By" and retaining "The Chaiman/Managing Director, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL), New Delhi-110001."

List thereafter.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER