SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16291/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015 in WP No. 24873/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

K KATHIRESAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN/MANAGING DIRECTOR
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. R.A. Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shruthi Parasa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D.Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter for final disposal on $3^{\rm rd}$ August, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master